NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

GINA PIMENTEL RECORDER STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2021-071029

12:26 PM 2021 Dec 9

LF298-04 R298-04

OUITCLAIM DEED

THIS OUTCLAIM DEED, executed this 9th day of December by first party, Grantor, Cisa Y. Boone A.K.A. Lisa Y. Green whose post office address \$ 5310 N. Buchanan Street / Merrillville, IN 46410 to second party, Grantee, Rosenwald Dean Allen, Jr. whose post office address is 554 Taney Place / Gary, IN 46404

WITNESSETH, That the said first party for good consideration and for the sum of One thousand six hundred eighty Dollars (\$ 1, 680,00) paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Indiana Lake County

> 2846 E. Dist Place // Gary IN 46407 Property Number: 45-08-14-229-028.000-004 Marshalltown Terrace L. 25 BL.

Lot 25, Block 2, Marshalltown Terrace, in the City of Gary, as shown in marked and laid down the recorded plot of Marshalltown Terrace a Subdivision in the city of Gary, Lake County Indiana. As the same appears of the record in Plot book 36, page 12 in the recorders.

© 1992-2001 Made E-Z Products, Inc. 60 1992-2001 Made 1-52 Products, Inc.
This product does not constitute the rendering of legal advice or services. This product is intended for informational use only and is not a substitute advice. State laws vary, so consult an attorney on all legal matters. This product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in the state of the product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in the state of the product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in the state of the product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in the state of the product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in the state of the product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in the state of the product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in the state of the product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in the state of the product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in the state of the product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in the state of the product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in the state of the product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in the product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in the product was not necessarily prepared by a person licensed to practice law in the product was not necessarily product was nece

NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said first party ha first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in	as signed and sealed these presents the day and year
first above written. Signed, sealed and denvered in	Till by All Lie le Street
Hosenwell D. Well,	Signature of First Party
Signature of Witness	Signature of Party A KA LIGHT NICELY
hosenuald W. Allen 2.	LIST Y. DOUBLE M. M.T. LIST E. ON CO.
Print name of Witness Grantee	Print name of First Party
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
State of Strategical	
County of Ache	
On 12/9/21 before me,	,
appeared Lisa Voren Borne	asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and	that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the p WITNESS my hand and official seal.	erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Rose Mari avin	
	al Seal" arle Avina Affiant Known Produced ID
HOSE III	State of Indiana Type of ID 89/3 -05-549/ INDIA
Resident o	Lake Co., IN (Seal)
My comm	ssion expires
State of Augus	117, 2025
County of	-02
On before me,	*/) _x
appeared	asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
personany known to the (or proved to the on the or	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and	that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the p	person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
Signature of Notary	
Signature of Protacy	Affiant Known Produced ID Type of ID
	(Seal)
TOP	(D-) L
AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR	The by. Itohe
PERJURY THAT I HAVE THE SOCIAL	Signature of Preparer
	Lisa Y. Dome
UNLESS REQUIRED BY LAW!	Print Name of Preparer
PREPARED BY:	5310 Buchanan St / Murrillalle, IN Address of Preparer 46410
. (7)	Address of Preparer
V	46410
	Dana 2

Page 2

NOT AN OFFICIAL DOCUMENT

